
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Claitor to Reengrossed House Bill No. 1 by Representative Fannin

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 In Senate Floor Amendment No. 43, proposed by Senator Michot and adopted by the Senate
3 on June 19, 2011, on page 6, between lines 2 and 3, insert the following:

4 "R. The sum of Seventy-Five Hundred and No/100 (\$7,500.00) Dollars to Stephen
5 Murphy is hereby appropriated out of the General Fund of the state of Louisiana by Statutory
6 Dedications out of the Overcollections Fund for fiscal Year 2011-2012 to be used to pay the
7 consent judgment in the suit entitled "Lela Murphy and Stephen Murphy v. the State of
8 Louisiana, Department of Transportation and Development", bearing Number 52,716,
9 Division A, on the docket of the Eighteenth Judicial Court, parish of Iberville, state of
10 Louisiana."